Brothers/SIIB/CHM/2021-22 dated 30.11.2022 to the Additional
Commissioner, Customs House Mundra, 5B, Port User Building, Mundra
Port, Mundra (Gujarat) as to why:

i. The impugned goods imported by them under Bill of Entry
No.4299516 dated 12.06.2021 valued at Rs.51,99,271/- (Rupees Fifty
One lakh, Ninety Nine Thousand, Two Hundred and Seventy One
only), should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 111(d)
of the Customs Act, 1962 read with the provisions of FT(D&R) Act,
1992, Foreign Trade Policy, 2015-20 and Hand Book Procedure,2015-
20;

ii. Penalty should not be imposed on them under Section 112(a) of the

[...]

Additional Commissioner of Customs, Mundra vide Order In Original No.
MCH/ADC/MK/36/2023-24 dated 04.05.2023 wherein he has:

i. Confiscated the impugned goods imported by the importer M/s. Rina
Brothers, under Bill of Entry No.4299516 dated 12.06.2021 valued at
Rs.51,99,271/- (Rupees Fifty One lakh, Ninety Nine Thousand, Two
Hundred and Seventy One only), which were affected by the
conditions of Import restriction in the case of Watermelon Seeds as
per DGFT Notification No.03/2015-2020 dated 26.04.2021 under the
provisions of Section 111(d) of the Customs Act, 1962 read with the

provisions of FT(D&R) Act, 1992, Foreign Trade Policy, 2015-20 and

[...]

Imposed a Redemption Fine of Rs. 5,00,000/- Rupees Five Lakh Only)
on M/s. Rina Brothers.

iii. Imposed a penalty of Rs. 3,00,000/-. (Rupees Three Lakh only) under
Section 112(a) (i) of the Customs Act, 1962 on M/s. Rina Brothers.

iv. Imposed a penalty of Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh only)
under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962 on M/s. Rina
Brothers.

7.       Importer M/s. Rina Brothers have filed appeal in terms of Section
128 of the Customs Act, 1962 against the Order In Original No.
MCH/ADC/MK/36/2023-24 dated 04.05.2023 passed by Additional